# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ambric, Inc.	03/06/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nethra Imaging Inc.
Street Address:	2855 Bowers Ave.
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7139985
Patent Number:	7206870
Patent Number:	7406584
Patent Number:	7409533
Application Number:	10871329
Application Number:	11466337
Application Number:	11735390
Application Number:	11460231
Application Number:	11340957
Application Number:	11458061
Application Number:	11672450
Application Number:	11673986
Application Number:	11676206
Application Number:	11557478
Application Number:	11733135
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0380

500808363

Application Number:	12018045	
Application Number:	12018062	
PCT Number:	US0776038	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: jennifer@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Ross

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSR:JLA 1436-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Ross

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page1.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page2.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page3.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page4.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page5.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page6.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page7.tif source=Nethra Imaging assignment#page8.tif

### Schedule 3

### FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Patent Assignment") is being delivered pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2009 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") by and between Ambric, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor") and Nethra Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "<u>Patents</u>").
- B. Assignor and Assignee have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor to Assignee.
- C. Any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined in this Patent Assignment has the meaning ascribed to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, free and clear of all Liens and Claims, effective as of 11:59 p.m. California time on [3/6], 2009 (the "Effective Time"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Time.

ASSIGNOR: AMBRIC, INC.

By:

Name: Howard B

itle: Deall L. 1

Schedule 3-1

STATE OF Oregon ) COUNTY OF MUHAMAL)	
On March 6, 2009, before 1	me, the undersigned notary public in and for said
personally known to proved to me on the	me [or] basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) execute authorized capacity(ies) and that, by the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	executed the instrument.
OFFICIAL SEAL BABETTE M ZIELINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 430524 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 26, 2012	Balieth M. Zielish.  My commission expires on  7/26/2012

## <u>ATTACHMENT A</u> TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Schedule 3-3

OHS West:260619042.5

issued l	JS Patents				
	Designator	Title	Issue Date	Number	
	P103USD2	Development system for an integrated circuit having standardized hardware objects	11/21/2006	7,139,985	
	P103US	Data interface register structure with registers for data, validity, group membership indicator, and ready to accept next member signal IC comprising network of microprocessors communicating data messages along	4/17/2007	7,206,870	
	P103USD4	asynchronous channel segments using ports including validity and accept signal registers and with split / join capability Asynchronous communication among hardware object nodes in IC with receive and send ports protocol registers using temporary register bypass select for validity	7/29/2008	7,406,584	
	P103USD3	information	8/5/2008	7,409,533	
Issued International Patents					
	P103TW	Integrated Circuit Development System Integrated Circuit Development	8/21/2007	Taiwan 285825 Singapore	
	P103SG	System	3/31/2008	117884	
A south and a firm	N. P. 110 D. ( )				
Ambric F	Pending US Patents	<del>-</del>			
	Designator 2005/15733 P103USD1	Title System of Hardware Objects Development System for an IC			
	2006/282813 P103USD5 2007/186076 P104US	Having Standardized Hardware Objects Data Pipeline Transport System			
	2007/64852 P105US	Clock Generation for Multiple Clock Domains System of Virtual Data Channels in			
	2007/25382 P106US	an IC			
	2007/38782 P106USR1	System of Virtual Data Channels Across Clock Boundaries in an IC Processor Having Multiple			
	2007/169022 P113US	Instruction Sources and Execution Modes			
	2007/180323 P114US	Interactive Debug System for Multiprocessor Array			
	2207/180334 P114USR1	Multi-frequency Debug Network for a Multiprocessor Array			
	2007/124565 P107US	Reconfigurable Processing Array Having Hierarchical Communication			

### Network

Motion Compensation in Digital

2007/237233 P110US Video

System for Configuring a

2008/235490 P115US

Processing Array

2008/229093 P115USD1

System for Reconfiguring a

Processing Array

### **Ambric Pending International Patents**

Designator 2004250685 P103AU 2527970 P103CA 200480017196 P103CN 4755597.4 P103EP 172142 P103IL 2006-517391 P103JP 10-2005-7024285 P103KP Title
System of Hardware Objects

Clock Generation for Multiple Clock

06788764.6 P105EP Domains

System of Virtual Data Channels
06839752.0 P106EP Across Clock Boundaries in an IC

Processor Having Multiple

Instruction Sources and Execution

PCT/US2007/076038 P113PCT Modes

Interactive Debug System for

PCT/US2007/076272 P114PCT

Multiprocessor Array

PCT/US2007/076278

Multi-frequency Debug Network for

P114PCTR1

a Multiprocessor Array

PATENT

**REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0386** 

### Schedule 5

#### FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is being delivered pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March (2, 2009 (the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>") by and between Ambric, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Nethra Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

- A. Assignor owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "<u>Marks</u>").
- B. Assignor and Assignee have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks from Assignor to Assignee.
- C. Any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined in this Trademark Assignment has the meaning ascribed to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, free and clear of all Liens and Claims, effective as of 11:59 p.m. California time on [3/6], 2009 (the "Effective Time"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Time.

ASSIGNOR: AMBRIC, INC.

3v:

ritla.

tle:

Dociliat and CEC

613535/1/DDM/101981-0012

## ATTACHMENT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

613535/1/DDM/101981-0012

## Trademark

Mark	Registration Number	Serial #	Status
AMBRIC	3074133	76/977,946	Registered
AMBRIC	3489356	77/073,633	Registered
FLEXYS		76/492,784	Allowed, but abandoned, never registered
FLEXYS FRAMEWORK		76/492,785	Allowed, but abandoned, never registered
BRIC		78/966,318	Allowed but abandoned, never registered

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 03/16/2009**